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Asheville-Buncombe 
340 Victoria Road 
Asheville  28801 

Buncombe CeP 2007 

Teresa Robinson 
  

Cindy Messer, Director 
Workforce Continuing 

Education 

828-398-7960 
  

828-398-7936 

teresamrobinson@abtech.edu  
  

cindymmesser@abtech.edu  

Brunswick 
PO Box 30 
Supply, NC  28462 

Brunswick CeP 2016 
(Fall) 

Susan Hughes 
  

Lori Summerlin, Dir. Comm Svc 

910-713-8795 
  

910-755-7300 

hughess@brunswick.cc.edu 
  

summerlinl@brunswick.cc.edu 

Caldwell  
2855 Hickory Blvd 
Hudson, NC  28638 

Caldwell CeP 1999 
Patrick Benson 

  
Norman Staines, Director 

828-726-2261 
  

828-726-2271 

pbenson@cccti.edu 
  

nstaines@cccti.edu 

Carteret 
3505 Arendell St 
Morehead City 28557 

Carteret D, AAS 2000 
Dr. Tim Reischman 

  
Tracy Mancini, VP Instruction 

252-222-6189 
  

252-222-6144 

reischmant@carteret.edu 
  

mancinit@carteret.edu  

Central Carolina 
1075 E. Cornelius 
Harnett Blvd. 
Lillington  27546 

Lee CeP 2008 
Henrike Ramer-Bowman 

  
Nena Dixon, Dir EWD 

910-893-9101 
  

910-814-8832 

hrame723@cccc.edu 
  

ndixo861@cccc.edu 

Coastal Carolina 
444 Western Blvd 
Jacksonville  28546 

Onslow CeP 2010 
Pamela Bronson  

 
Ashley Gurganus, Div Chair 

910-938-6122 
  

910-938-6308 

bronsonp@coastalcarolina.edu 
  

gurganusa@coastalcarolina.edu 

Davidson 
297 DCCC Road 
Lexington 27295 

Davidson D, AAS 2007 
Tiffany Hemrick 

  
Jeannine Woody, VP Academic 

336-249-8186  
x 6753 

  
336-249-8186  

x 6268 

themrick8857@davidsonccc.edu 
  

jeannine_woody@davidsonccc.edu  
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Fayetteville 
2201 Hull Road 
Fayetteville  28303 

Cumberland CeP 2012 

Kimberly Allen 
  

Sharmon Herring, Dean 
Corporate/Industry 

910-678-0033 
  

910-678-8210 

allenk@faytechcc.edu 
  

herrings@faytechcc.edu 

Forsyth 
2100 Silas Creek 
Parkway 
Winston-Salem 27107 

Forsyth C, D, AAS, CeR 1996 
Kim Moore 

  
Linda Lathem, Dean Health 

336-734-7916 
  

336-734-7412 

kmoore@forsythtech.edu 
  

llatham@forsythtech.edu 

Gaston 
201 US 321 South 
Dallas  28034 

Gaston C, D, AAS 1999 

Monica Phillips 
  

Dr. Allison Abernathy, Interim 
Dean Health 

704-922-2270 
  

704-922-6486 

phillips.monica@gaston.edu 
  

abernathy.allison@gaston.edu 

Guilford 
901 S. Main Street 
High Point, 27260 

Guilford CeP 2017 

Nancy Triplett 
 

Dr. Ralph Soney, VP Corporate 
& Continuing Education 

336-334-4822 
x 55012 

336-334-4822 
x 57005 

nmtriplett1@gtcc.edu 
 

rgsoney@gtcc.edu  
 

Isothermal 
1255 West Mills St 
Columbus 28722-9445 

Polk CeP 2012 
Kate Barkschat 

  
Donna Hood, Dean Con Ed 

828-395-1163 
  

828-395-1404 

kbarkschat@isothermal.edu 
  

dhood@isothermal.edu 

Johnston 
245 College Road 
Smithfield 27577 

Johnston C, D, AAS 2004 
Lynn Hurt 

  
Linda Smith, Dean Health 

919-209-2516 
  

919-209-2024 

klhurt@johnstoncc.edu 
  

ldsmith@johnstoncc.edu  

Lenoir 
PO Box 188 
Kinston  28502 

Lenoir D, AAS 2000 
Dr. Steve Koehler 

  
Dr. Alexis Welch, Dean Health 

252-527-6223 
x 810 

  
252-527-6223 

x 801 

skoehler@lenoircc.edu 
  

awelch@lenoircc.edu 
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Mayland 
200 Mayland Drive 
Spruce Pine  28777 

Mitchell CeP 2012 
Louise Loveland 

  
Rita Earley, VP-EWD 

828-682-7315 
  

828-766-1290 

lloveland@mayland.edu 
  

rearley@mayland.edu 

Pitt 
PO Drawer 7007 
Greenville  27835 

Pitt D, AAS 2004 
Candace Frye 

  
Donna Neal, Dean Health 

252-493-7653 
  

252-493-7309 

cfrye@email.pittcc.edu 
  

dneal@email.pittcc.edu 

Sandhills 
3395 Airport Road 
Pinehurst  28374 

Moore D, AAS 2000 
Samantha Allen 

  
Rebecca Roush, VP-Academic 

910-695-3966 
  

910-695-3704 

allens@sandhills.edu 
  

roushr@sandhills.edu 

South Piedmont 
4209 Old Charlotte 
Hwy 
Monroe  28110 

Union/ 
Anson D, AAS, CeR 2001 

Alycia Parsons 
  

Alice Bradley, Dean Health 

704-290-5865 
  

704-290-5832 

aparsons@spcc.edu 
  

abradley@spcc.edu 

Southwestern 
447 College Drive 
Sylva, NC  28779 

Jackson D 2011 
Jenny Burgess 

  
Mitch Fischer, PC 

828-339-4313 
  

828-339-4331 

j_burgess@southwesterncc.edu 
  

m_fischer@southwesterncc.edu 

Tri-County 
21 Campus Circle 
Murphy  28906 

Cherokee CeP 2010 
Louise Loveland 

  
Stephen Wood, VP Instruction 

828-835-4296 
  

828-835-4254 

lloveland@tricountycc.edu 
  

swood@tricountycc.edu 

Wake 
2901 Holston Lane 
Raleigh  27610 

Wake D, AAS 2002 
Winifred Crumrine 

  
Dr. Molly Curry, Dean Health 

919-747-0164 
  

919-747-0007 

wscrumrine@waketech.edu 
  

mpcurry@waketech.edu  
LEGEND 

C - Certificate Curriculum 
D - Diploma Curriculum 

A - AAS Curriculum 
CeP - Continuing Education Program 
CeR - CE Credits for License Renewal 
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